PRELIM
IN
ARY
Application-Specific Information
P
ID
7v
-6

(order #: MPC603EV7VEC/D); specifications not addressed herein are unchanged.
Note that headings and table numbers in this data sheet are not consecutively numbered. They are intended to correspond to the
heading or table affected in the general hardware specifications.
Part numbers addressed in this document are listed in Table A. For more detailed ordering infomation see Table 14.
1.4.1  DC Electrical Characteristics
Table 2 describes the changed DC operating conditions for the PID7v-603e part numbers described herein.
Table A. Part Numbers Addressed by this Data Sheet
Motorola Part Number
Operating Conditions
Significant Differences
CPU Frequency Vdd T
J
 (
°
C)
XPC603PFE160LC 160 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V 0 to 105 Full Spec
XPC603PFE180LC 180 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V 0 to 105 Full Spec
XPC603PFE200LC 200 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V 0 to 105 Full Spec
XPC603PRX180LD 180 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V 0 to 105 Increased Input leakage current
XPC603PRX200LD 200 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V 0 to 105 Increased Input leakage current
XPC603PRX225LD 225 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V 0 to 105 Increased Input leakage current
XPC603PRX240LD 240 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V 0 to 105 Increased Input leakage currentc
XPC603PRX250LD 250 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V 0 to 105 Increased Input leakage current (Rev 1 of PID7v-603e Hardware
Specification does not cover this frequency.
XPC603PFE166TE 166 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V -40 to 105 Extended temperature
XPC603PFE200TE 200 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V -40 to 105 Extended temperature
XPC603PRX166TE 166 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V -40 to 105 Extended temperature
XPC603PRX200TE 200 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V -40 to 105 Extended temperature
XPC603PRX160LE 160 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V 0 to 105 Full Spec
XPC603PRX180LE 180 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V 0 to 105 Full Spec
XPC603PRX200LE 200 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V 0 to 105 Full Spec
XPC603PRX180RE 180 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V 0 to 105 Revised Spec; screened for Sleep Power<40mW. See Table 5
XPC603PRX200RE 200 MHz 2.375 to 2.625 V 0 to 105 Revised Spec; screened for Sleep Power<40mW. See Table 5
Note: The X prefix in a Motorola PowerPC part number designates a “Pilot Production Prototype” as defined by Motorola SOP 3-13.
These are from a limited production volume of prototypes manufactured, tested and Q.A. inspected on a qualified technology to
simulate normal production. These parts have only preliminary reliability and characterization data. Before pilot production
prototypes may be shipped, written authorization from the customer must be on file in the applicable sales office acknowledging the